GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4236
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2014

ELECTRICITY IN REMOTE VILLAGES THROUGH ALTERNATIVE SOURCES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Laguri Smt. Sakuntala

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of villages in which electricity facility through new and renewable sources has been provided during each of the last
three years and current year and the number of villages identified for providing the said facility in future, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the time limit fixed for providing these facilities?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a)&(b): The number of villages electrified under remote village electrification programme through Renewable Energy Sources during
last three years and current year are given in Annexure.

Priority is being given to completion of already sanctioned proposals with available funds. Therefore no new proposals are being
considered for sanction under RVE during this year.
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